
TOURING AGENDA
2025-2026 SEASON

Fri. 10 October 2025 (8 p.m.) Opéra de Massy Massy (near Paris) — PREMIÈRE

Sat. 11 October 2025 (8 p.m.) Opéra de Massy Massy (near Paris) — PREMIÈRE

Thu. 16 October 2025 (8 p.m.) Opéra de Limoges Limoges (87)

Fri. 14 November 2025 (8:30 p.m.) Rocher de Palmer, co-organized with La Manufacture CDCN Nouvelle-
Aquitaine Bordeaux • La Rochelle

Cenon (33)

Fri. 21 November 2025 Centre culturel Houdremont La Courneuve (near Paris)

Fri. 28 November 2025 (8 p.m.) Théâtre Molière -> Sète scène nationale archipel de Thau Sète (34)

Thu. 15 January 2026 Theater im Pfalzbau Ludwigshafen (Germany)

Fri. 16 January 2026 Theater im Pfalzbau Ludwigshafen (Germany) — young audiences

Thu. 12 February 2026 (8 p.m.) Krokus Festival Hasselt (Belgium)

Fri. 20 February 2026 Théâtre des 2 Rives Charenton-le-Pont (near Paris)

Fri. 10 April 2026 (8:30 p.m.) Théâtre des Bergeries Noisy-le-Sec (near Paris)

Tue. 19 May 2026 (8:30 p.m.) Le Figuier Blanc Argenteuil (near Paris)

www.compagnieparterre.com

MORE INFO

https://www.compagnieparterre.com/
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/?page_id=7838


TEASER

Wed. 24 September 2025 (6 p.m.) Forever Young Festival Le Mans (72)

Sat. 18 October 2025 Baboró Festival Galway (Ireland)

Wed. 5 November 2025 (8 p.m.) Le Triangle, Cité de la danse Rennes (35)

Thu. 6 November 2025 (8 p.m.) Le Triangle, Cité de la danse Rennes (35)

Tue. 25 November 2025 Plein Phare Festival, Le Phare CCN du Havre Normandie, off-site at 
Centre culturel Juliobona

Lillebonne (76)

Thu. 8 January 2026 (2:30 p.m.) Théâtre Romain Rolland Villejuif (near Paris) — young audiences

Fri. 9 January 2026 (8:30 p.m.) Théâtre Romain Rolland Villejuif (near Paris)

Wed. 4 February 2026 (8 p.m.) Théâtre Municipal de Grenoble Grenoble (38)
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https://youtu.be/D6sD8R3Xlmg
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/


TEASER

Sat. 13 September 2025 (7 p.m.) Le Temps d’Aimer la danse Festival Biarritz (64)

Fri. 10 October 2025 (10 a.m. & 2 p.m.) Théâtre & Cinéma de Choisy-le-Roi Choisy-le-Roi (near Paris) — young audiences

Sat. 11 October 2025 (5 p.m.) Théâtre & Cinéma de Choisy-le-Roi Choisy-le-Roi (near Paris)

From Wed. 15 to Fri. 17 October 2025 Baboró Festival Galway (Ireland)

Sat. 8 & Sun. 9 November 2025 as part of the France–Brazil cross-season Rio (Brazil)

Fri. 28 November 2025 (7:30 p.m.) Playground Festival, off-site at Théâtre des Bergeries Noisy-le-Sec (near Paris)

Wed. 3 December 2025 (10 a.m. & 2:30 
p.m.)

Centre culturel Houdremont La Courneuve (near Paris) — young audiences

Thu. 4 December 2025 (10 a.m. & 2:30 
p.m.)

Centre culturel Houdremont La Courneuve (near Paris) — young audiences

Fri. 12 December 2025 (2 p.m.) Les Colonnes, off-site with La Manufacture CDCN Nouvelle-Aquitaine 
Bordeaux • La Rochelle

Blanquefort (33) — young audiences

Fri. 12 December 2025 (8:30 p.m.) Les Colonnes, off-site with La Manufacture CDCN Nouvelle-Aquitaine 
Bordeaux • La Rochelle

Blanquefort (33)

Tue. 27 January 2026 (10 a.m. & 2 p.m.) •Ré Domaine Culturel – La Maline La Couarde-sur-Mer (17) — young audiences

Wed. 28 January 2026 (6 p.m.) •Ré Domaine Culturel – La Maline La Couarde-sur-Mer (17)

Fri. 30 January 2026 (2 p.m.) Salle de l’Arsenal, as part of Pouce! Festival Château d’Oléron (17) — young audiences

Fri. 30 January 2026 (8 p.m.) Salle de l’Arsenal, as part of Pouce! Festival Château d’Oléron (17)

Thu. 19 March 2026 (2:30 p.m.) Espace culturel de Thourotte Thourotte (60) — young audiences
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https://youtu.be/7WiLfPB1nB4
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/


TEASER

Fri. 6 February 2026 (2:15 p.m.) Théâtre de Corbeil-Essonnes Corbeil-Essonnes (near Paris) — young audiences

Sat. 7 February 2026 (6 p.m.) Théâtre de Corbeil-Essonnes Corbeil-Essonnes (near Paris)

Fri. 24 April 2026 Le Sémaphore - Théâtre d’Irigny Irigny (69)

Thu. 28 May 2026 (8 p.m.) Opéra de Massy Massy (near Paris)
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Thu. 19 March 2026 (8:30 p.m.) Espace culturel de Thourotte Thourotte (60)

Fri. 22 May 2026 (8 p.m.) Auditorium de Coulanges Gonesse (near Paris)

Wed. 17 June 2026 (10 a.m.) Theater im Pfalzbau Ludwigshafen (Germany) — young audiences

Wed. 17 June 2026 Theater im Pfalzbau Ludwigshafen (Germany)

https://youtu.be/VONrKuzkuLg
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/


UNDERDOG CITY is available for broadcast, contact us! 

ÉPICENTRE is available for broadcast, contact us! 

WATCH SHORT FILM

WATCH SHORT FILM

SHORT FILMS BROADCASTS
2025-2026 SEASON
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https://www.compagnieparterre.com/?page_id=8048
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/?page_id=7198
https://youtu.be/eern17h2JN4
https://youtu.be/5Iv8ggjhO1E
https://youtu.be/wiTI88b_4Ec
https://youtu.be/wiTI88b_4Ec
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/


TOURNER
Installation – A part of the immersive exhibition DANSER at Cité des sciences et de l’industrie (Paris)
From July 2, 2024 to June 28, 2026

Under the musical direction of Robert Tuohy and the stage direction of Eric Perez, Anne Nguyen choreographies six dancers — krumpeurs and b-boys, for ope-
ra The Pearl Fishers by Georges Bizet.

Fri. 7 November 2025 (8 p.m.) Opéra de Massy Massy (near Paris)

Sun. 9 November 2025 (4 p.m.) Opéra de Massy Massy (near Paris)

Coming soon!
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https://www.compagnieparterre.com/?page_id=8082
https://www.compagnieparterre.com/

